1
	 OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS FOR
	 Flow Meters of the series:
“VHM in Standard Version“
VSE Volumentechnik GmbH
Hönnestraße 49
58809 Neuenrade/Germany
Phone	 + 49 (0)23 94 /616 30

18
* With the VDB series... (fiber-optic output), the signal can only be doubled (pulse x 2)
• Type code - signal pick-ups
19
• Technical data for VHM-Titan
Size Measurement range
l/min
Measured Volume Vm
ml
Frequency
Hz
K-Factor
imp./Liter
VHM 01–1_T1 0.01 … 1 approx. 0.04 approx. 5 … 417 approx. 24,000
VHM 02–2_T1 0.05 … 2 approx. 0.11 approx. 7.6 … 303 approx. 8,800
The exact data can be found in the calibration report!
Measurement accuracy : ± 0.5 % of the measured value (at viscosities > 10 mm2/s)
  ± 1 % of the measured value (at viscosities 1 – 10 mm2/s)
Repeating accuracy : ± 0.5 % under the same operating conditions
Materials : Gear housing: Titanium
  Gears: Stainless steel 1.4462
  Gear bearings: tungsten carbide
  Preamplifier housing: Aluminum (Al Mg 4.5 Mn 0.7)
Gear bearings : Sleeve bushing
Seals	 : PTFE with FPM core or PTFE
Max. operating pressure : 10 bar / 145 psi
Media temperature : –20 … + 85°C (–4°F … 185°F) (*)
Ambient temperature : –20 … + 60°C (–4°F … 140°F) (*)
Viscosity range : 1 … 20,000 mm2/s
Installation position	 : Any
Direction of flow : See direction of the arrow on the flow meter
Installation	 : Block mounting
Protection class : Block mounting
(*) Please also note the temperature range of the preamplifier in this case!
• Dimensions for VHM-Titan
Flow meter with preamplifier
VHM 01-22TS1/1. + V.L. - 01S00/.
Preamplifier
VRLI – 01800 / 	 N 	Standard
	 Ex 	intrinsically safe
VWLI – 01S00 / N 	 Standard
	 Ex 	intrinsically safe
Flow meter
VHM – 01-22TS1/1  	 N 	Standard
	 S  	Special shaft
	 D 	D-Shaft
20
• Type code for VHM-Titan
Flow meter VHM-Titan
Flow meter with preamplifier
VHM 02-12TS13/1. + V.L. - 02S00/.
Preamplifier
VRLI – 02S00 / 	 N Standard
	 Ex intrinsically safe
VWLI – 02S00 / N Standard
	 Ex intrinsically safe
Flow meter
VHM – 02-12TS13/1  	 N Standard
	 	 S  Special shaft
	 	 D  D-Shaft
21
Preamplifier
VRLI – 02S00 / 	 N Standard
	 Ex intrinsically safe
VWLI – 02S00 / N Standard
	 Ex intrinsically safe
Flow meter
VHM – 02-12TS13/1  	 N Standard
	 	 S  Special shaft
	 	 D  D-Shaft
Supply voltage Ub = 8 … 30 V DC ± 10 %
Current consumption (idle) Ib = approx. 4 mA (idle motion, Ub = 30 V DC)
Signal output circuit Transistor with series resistor R=2 x 620 Ω
PNP and NPN selectable
PNP signal output High Signal: Us = Ub -1 V; Is = 10 mA max.
NPN signal output Low Signal: Us = Ub 0 V; Is = 10 mA max.
Signal switching frequency 3 Hz – approx. 1.000 Hz (*)
Electrical connection VSE standard connector M12
Medium temperature -20°C … +85°C (-4°F … 185°F)
Ambient temperature -20°C … +60°C (-4°F … 140°F)
Material AI Mg 4.5 Mn 0.7
Weight 125 g
(*) depends on flow meter size
• Technical data for single pick-ups VRI*-*S**/N; VWI*-*S**/N for VHM Titan
• Electronic connection data for single pick-ups VRI*-*S**/N; VWI*-*S**/N for VHM Titan
22
• Type code – signal pick-ups for VHM-Titan
24
10
/0
8
w
w
w
.p
la
ka
rt.
de
VSE Volumentechnik GmbH
Hönnestraße 49
58809 Neuenrade/Germany
Phone	 + 49 (0)23 94 /616 30
Fax 	 + 49 (0)23 94 /616 33